
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

List of Participants 
 

 
Bangladesh 
 
1. Dr Md. Zainal Abedin Tito 

Line Director  
Hospital Services Management  
Directorate General of Health Services 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
Dhaka 
Email: titobddr@gmail.com  
 

2. Dr Mohammad Shawkat Hossain Khan 
Programme Manager 
GNSPU 
Health Economics Unit 
Health Service Division 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
Dhaka  
Email: shawkat9294@gmail.com  

 
3. Dr Supriya Sarkar 

Program Manager – 1 
Hospital Services Management  
Directorate General of Health Services 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
Dhaka 
Email: drsupriya18@gmail.com  

 
4. Dr Nigar Sultan 

Deputy Program Manager – 9  
Hospital Services Management  
Directorate General of Health Services 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
Dhaka 
Email: nigarriny99@gmail.com  

 
Bhutan 
 
5. Ms Kezang Wangmo 

APO 
Infection Control and Medical Waste 
   Management 
National Medical Services 
Thimphu 
Email: kezangwangmo@nms.gov.bt  
 

6. Ms Chimi Lhamu 
Nursing Superintendent  
Jigme Dorji Wangchuck National Referral  
  Hospital (JDWNRH)  
Thimphu   
Email: clhamo@jdwnrh.gov.bt  

 
7. Mr Karma Galey 

APO 
Healthcare Standard and Quality  
  Assurance Division  
Ministry of Health   
Thimphu 
Email: kgaley@health.gov.bt  
 

DPR Korea 
 
8. Dr RI Won Il 

Section Chief 
Prevention and Treatment Department  
Ministry of Public Health  
Pyongyang 
Email:  
 

9. Dr Jo Gum Chol  
Officer 
Prevention and Treatment Department  
Ministry of Public Health  
Pyongyang   
Email:  

 
10. Dr Byon Hye Song  

Officer 
Science and Education Department 
Ministry of Public Health  
Pyongyang 
Email:  
 

11. Dr Jo Song Jin  
Officer 
Korea Public Health Cooperation Agency  
Pyongyang 
Email:  

 
India 
 
12. Dr L. Swasthicharan 

Additional DDG and Director EMR 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
New Delhi 
Email: swasticharan.I@nic.in  
 

13. Dr Navin Verma  
Deputy Director 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
New Delhi  
Email: verma.navin@ncdc.gov.in  

 

Virtual Regional workshop on Patient Safety “Striving for Zero Avoidable 
Harm”, Quality of Care, and Alignment with National Health Policy/IPC 

Strategy, 1 – 2 May 2025 
 

mailto:titobddr@gmail.com
mailto:shawkat9294@gmail.com
mailto:drsupriya18@gmail.com
mailto:nigarriny99@gmail.com
mailto:kezangwangmo@nms.gov.bt
mailto:clhamo@jdwnrh.gov.bt
mailto:kgaley@health.gov.bt
mailto:swasticharan.I@nic.in
mailto:verma.navin@ncdc.gov.in


14. Dr Avinash Sunthlia  
SMO 
Central International Health Division 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare  
New Delhi 
Email: avinash.sunthlia23@ncdc.gov.in  
 

15. Ms Jeena Pradeep  
DADG Nursing 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
New Delhi 
Email: jeenapradeep@gmail.com  

 
Indonesia  
 
16. Dr Amy Rahmadanti   

Head of AMR Team & Infection Prevention  
  and Control  
Directorate of Referral Health Services  
  Quality 
Ministry of Health 
Jakarta 
Email: artsabil@yahoo.com 
 

17. Dr Diana Faizah   
Health Administrator   
Directorate of Referral Health Services  
  Quality 
Ministry of Health   
Jakarta  
Email: dianafaizah72@gmail.com 
 

Maldives 
 
18. Ms Aishath Shuda   

Senior Health Quality Officer  
Ministry of Health  
Malé 
Email: a.shuda@health.gov.mv  
 

19. Dr Suha Abdulla   
Medical Officer   
Ministry of Health   
Malé 
Email: suha.abdulla@health.gov.mv   

 
20. Ms Fathimath Rasheeda   

Clinical Nurse  
Quality Improvement Department  
Indira Gandhi Memorial Hospital (IGMH)  
Male 
Email: fatimah.rashee@gmail.com 
 

21. Ms Liyoosha Hussain   
Senior Registered Nurse  
Kulhudhuffushi Regional Hospital  
Kulhudhuffushi 
Email: liyoosha113105@gmail.com 

 
22. Ms Nizna Hussain   

Clinical Nurse  
Addu Equatorial Hospital  
Addu City 
Email: Niznahussain63@gmail.com 

 
Nepal 

 
23. Dr Amrit Pokharel, 

Chief, Hospital Service Strengthening  
  Monitoring Section, 
Curative Service Division, DoHS   
Kathmandu 
Email: pokhrelashu@gmail.com 
 

24. Ms Bala Rai 
Senior Hospital Nursing Administrator 
Nursing and Social Security Division 
DoHS   
Kathmandu 
Email: balarai.mhl@gmail.com 
 

Sri Lanka 
 
25. Dr Upuli Wijemannel 

Director 
Directorate of Healthcare Quality & Safety  
Ministry of Health 
Colombo 
Email: upuliwijemanne@yahoo.com 
 

26. Dr A. P. Sandanayake 
Director 
National Institute of Infectious Diseases 
Colombo   
Email: bantu179@hotmail.com 

 
27. Dr Himali Herath  

Consultant Community Physician 
Directorate of Healthcare Quality & Safety  
Ministry of Health 
Colombo g 
Email: himalides@yahoo.com  

 
28. Dr Dhammika Widanagama  

Consultant Microbiologist  
Lady Ridgeway Hospital for Children  
Colombo 
Email: dhammikasv@yahoo.com 

 
Thailand 
 
29. Dr Nattawan Palavuititotai 

Medical Officer 
Lerdsin Hospital 
Department of Medical Services 
Ministry of Public Health 
Nonthaburi  
Email: nattawan.pala@gmail.com 
 

30. Dr Thitipong Yingyong 
Medical Officer 
Division of Epidemiology 
Department of Disease Control 
Ministry of Public Health 
Nonthaburi  
Email: yingthiti@gmail.com  
 
 
 

31. Ms Winnada Kongdejsakda 
Registered Nurse 
Bamrasnaradura Infectious Diseases  
  Institute  
Department of Disease Control 

mailto:avinash.sunthlia23@ncdc.gov.in
mailto:jeenapradeep@gmail.com
mailto:artsabil@yahoo.com
mailto:dianafaizah72@gmail.com
mailto:a.shuda@health.gov.mv
mailto:suha.abdulla@health.gov.mv
mailto:fatimah.rashee@gmail.com
mailto:liyoosha113105@gmail.com
mailto:Niznahussain63@gmail.com
mailto:pokhrelashu@gmail.com
mailto:balarai.mhl@gmail.com
mailto:upuliwijemanne@yahoo.com
mailto:bantu179@hotmail.com
mailto:himalides@yahoo.com
mailto:dhammikasv@yahoo.com
mailto:nattawan.pala@gmail.com
mailto:yingthiti@gmail.com


Ministry of Public Health 
Nonthaburi  
Email: winnada12646@hotmail.com   
 

32. Dr Piyawan Lipanyalert 
Chief Executive Officer  
Health Care Accreditation Institution  
Nonthaburi 
Email: piyawan@ha.or.th; 
vacharee@ha.or.th  
 

Timor-Leste 
 
33. Dr Helder M de Carvalho 

Senior Officer 
Cabinet of Professional Ethics and Quality  
  Assurance  
Ministry of Health  
Dili  
Email: mdecarvalhohelder@gmail.com 
 

34. Mr Ivo Cornelio Guterres 
Senior Officer 
Cabinet of Professional Ethics and Quality  
  Assurance  
Ministry of Health  
Dili  
Email: ivoguterres@gmail.com 

 
Partner Agency  
 
35. Dr Neelam Dhingra 

JCI 
Email: ndhingra@jcrinc.com  
 

36. Katherine de BienassisHealth Policy 
Analyst, Health Division 
Directorate for Employment, Labour, and  
  Social Affairs 
OECD 
Email: katherine.debienassis@oecd.org  

37. Dr Carsten Engel 
CEO 
International Society for Quality in Health  
  Care 
Ireland  
Email: cengel@isqua.org  
 

Keynote Speakers 
 
38. Dr Maha Talaat  

Public health Advisor  
Email: maha.talaat@mtpublichealth.ca 
 

39. Dr Surinder Singh 
Vice Chancellor 
Mahayogi Gorakhnath University  
Gorakhpur, India  
Email: surinder2560@gmail.com 
 
 
 

40. Orajitt Bumrungskulswat 
Board member and Assistant Secretary  
  General 
Heart to Heart Foundation 
Email: orajittb@yahoo.com 
 

41. Dr Ratna Devi 
CEO 
DakshamA Health 
Geneva 
Email: ratna.devi@dakshamahealth.org 
 

42. Prof Tan Kok Hian 
Group Director and Senior Associate Dean 
SingHealth Duke-NUS Institute for Patient  
  Safety and Quality (IPSQ) 
Singapore 
Email: tan.kok.hian@singhealth.com.sg  
 

43. Prof Zann Foo Sue Ting 
SingHealth Duke-NUS Institute for Patient  
  Safety and Quality (IPSQ) 
Singapore 
Email: zann.foo.s.t@singhealth.com.sg  
 

Country Offices  
 
44. Dr Murad Sultan 

National Professional Officer 
Bangladesh 
Email: sultanm@who.int  
 

45. Ms Sonam Yangchen 
Health Policy Support Officer 
Bhutan 
Email: yangchens@who.int  
 

46. Dr Anupurba Roy Chowdhury 
Health Emergency Specialist 
DPR Korea 
Email: roya@who.int  
 

47. Dr Madhur Gupta 
National Professional Officer 
India 
Email: guptamadh@who.int  
 

48. Dr Roderick Salenga 
Team Leader 
Indonesia 
Email: salengar@who.int  
 

49. Ms Inraini Syah 
National Professional Officer 
Indonesia  
Email: syahi@who.int  
 

50. Ms Mya Yee Mon 
National Professional Officer 
Myanmar 
Email: yeemonm@who.int  
 

51. Ms Aminath Fariha Mohamed 
National Professional Officer 
Maldives 
Email: aminathm@who.int  
 

52. Dr Kimat Adhikari 
National Professional Officer 
Nepal 
Email: adhikarik@who.int  
 

53. Dr Mark Landry 
Progrramme Officer 
Thailand 

mailto:winnada12646@hotmail.com
mailto:piyawan@ha.or.th
mailto:vacharee@ha.or.th
mailto:mdecarvalhohelder@gmail.com
mailto:ivoguterres@gmail.com
mailto:ndhingra@jcrinc.com
mailto:katherine.debienassis@oecd.org
mailto:cengel@isqua.org
mailto:maha.talaat@mtpublichealth.ca
mailto:surinder2560@gmail.com
mailto:orajittb@yahoo.com
mailto:ratna.devi@dakshamahealth.org
mailto:tan.kok.hian@singhealth.com.sg
mailto:zann.foo.s.t@singhealth.com.sg
mailto:sultanm@who.int
mailto:yangchens@who.int
mailto:roya@who.int
mailto:guptamadh@who.int
mailto:salengar@who.int
mailto:syahi@who.int
mailto:yeemonm@who.int
mailto:aminathm@who.int
mailto:adhikarik@who.int


Email: landrym@who.int  
 

54. Dr Vinay Bothra 
Health Policy Advisor 
Timor-Leste 
Email: bothrav@who.int  
 

WHO/Headquarters 
 
55. Dr Benedetta Allegranzi 

Director 
Communicable Diseases  
Geneva 
Email: allegranzib@who.int  
 

56. Dr Blerta Maliqu 
Unit Head - PQC 
Geneva 
Email: maliqib@who.int  
 

57. Dr Irina Papieve 
Technical Officer - PQC 
Geneva 
Email: papievai@who.int  
 

58. Dr Paul Rogers 
Programme Manager - IPC 
Geneva 
Email: rogersp@who.int  
 

59. Dr Nikhil Prakash Gupta 
Technical Officer - PQC  
Geneva 
Email: ngupta@who.int  
 

60. Dr Ayda Taha 
Technical Officer - PQC 
Geneva 
Email: tahaay@who.int  
 

61. Dr Sepideh Bagheri Nejad 
Technical Officer – PQC 
Geneva 
Email: bagherinejads@who.int  
 

62. Dr Miranda Deeves 
Technical Officer – IPC 
Geneva 
Email: deevesm@who.int  

  
WHO/SEARO 
 
63. Mr Maonj Jhalani 

Director  
UHC/Health Systems  
Email: jhalanim@who.int  
 
 
 
 

64. Dr Aparna Singh Shah 
Regional Adviser – BLT 
Email: shaha@who.int  
 

65. Ms Naina Sethi 
Executive Assistant 
BLT 
Email: sethin@who.int  
 

 
 

 

mailto:landrym@who.int
mailto:bothrav@who.int
mailto:allegranzib@who.int
mailto:maliqib@who.int
mailto:papievai@who.int
mailto:rogersp@who.int
mailto:ngupta@who.int
mailto:tahaay@who.int
mailto:bagherinejads@who.int
mailto:deevesm@who.int
mailto:jhalanim@who.int
mailto:shaha@who.int
mailto:sethin@who.int

